04-24-2001



101679523

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

09/822207

PICO-00						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
Jack L. JEWELL; Stanley SWIRHU KALUZYHNY; and Andrew MOOR Additional names of conveying p	Œ	Name: Internal Address:	Picolight Incorporated			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	1/0-/01	Street Address:	4665 Nautilus Court South			
•	nange of Name	Street Address.	Suite 3			
Execution Date: May 28, 1999						
•		City, State, Zip:	Boulder, Colorado, 80301			
4. (a) Patent Application Number(s):		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (b) Patent Numbers:				
If this document is being filed together with a new date of the application is: May 28, 1999	_		22207			
Additional Numbers Attached.						
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1				
Name: Ajay A	A. Jagtiani	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$40.00			
10379-E	ANI & ASSOCIATES Democracy Lane Virginia 22030	⊠ Enclosed. □ Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account N	lumber: 10-0233 • This page if paying by deposit account			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and Signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
May 28, 1999 Ajay A. Jagtiani, Registration Number 35,205						
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1						

PATENT REEL: 011695 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, Andrew Moore, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Electro-Opto-Mechanical Assembly for Coupling a Light Source or Receiver to an Optical Wavecume (hereinafter referred to as The Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed concurrently herewith, Serial Number:;
WHEREAS, PICOLIGHT INCORPORATED, whose post office address is 4665 Nautilus Court South, Suite 3, Boulder, Colorado 80301, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said Assigner, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assicnor under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignore in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignore also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignore's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignore at Assignore's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within Assignore's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignore that lawfully may be required of this instrument.

Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignme's expense, to transfer the right to suc for past infringement to Assignme and at Assignme's request provide documents and information, concerning the enforcement of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignor that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the right to enforce any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment, and sale not been made.

Andrew Moore 1313 Iris Circle Broomfield, Colorado 80020

-//

55M.

Date:

(Procurescium preferred but not required)

Before me personally appeared said ______ and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this ______ day of ______, 1999.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011695 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, Minchail Kaluzhny, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ELECTRO-OFTO-MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY FOR COUPLING A LIGHT SOURCE OR RECEIVER TO AN OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed concurrently herewith, Serial Number: _ WHEREAS, PICOLIGHT INCORPORATED, whose post office address is 4665 Nautilus Court South. Sulte 3, Boulder. Colorado 80301, (hereinafter referred to as Assignes), is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THERBFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignon, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said Assioner, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world. including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assignor under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention. ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigner's expense, to identify and communicate to Assicnee at Assicnee's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within Assicnou's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assiciance that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignme's expense, to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to Assignee and at Assignee's request provide documents and information, concerning the enforcement of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, within Assicnon's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignment that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the right to enforce any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assicher of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assicher's sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignme's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Mikhail Kaluzhny 880 McIntire Street Boulder, Colorado 80303 (Notarization preferred but not required) 3371. and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) Before me personally appeared said free act and deed this _____ day of ___

Notary Public

u: Way h	#Brews !!	٠.	فيتهد	~ 12 v≥ i=11
----------	-----------	----	-------	--------------

UTLITY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STANLEY SWIRITUN, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as Assumon), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ELECTRO-OPTO-MECHANICAL ASSEMBLY FOR COUPLING A LIGHY SOURCE OR RECEIVER TO AN OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed concurrently herewith, Serial Number: ______;

WHEREAS, PICOLIGHT INCORPORATED, whose post office address is 4665 Nautilus Court South, Suite 3, Boulder, Colorado 80301. (hereinafter referred to as Assicure), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said Assigner, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assignor under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, Assonna hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assonne in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assonne also agrees, without further consideration and at Assonne's expense, to identify and communicate to Assonne at Assonne's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within Assonne's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assonne that lawfully may be required of Assonne in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignor's expense, to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to Assignore and at Assignor's request provide documents and information, concerning the enforcement of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignore that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the right to enforce any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee of the entire right, fittle and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made

Stanley Swirun 1417 Cassin Court Boulder, Colorado 80303

Before me personally appeared said

free act and deed this _____ day of

Stanley Sunhun

Date: 5/30/9A

55H.

(Motercanes budgered phi set sething

and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her)

Notary Public

1999.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JACK L. JEWELL, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Electro-Opto-Mechanical Assembly for Coupling a Light Source or Receiver to an Optical Waveguide (hereinafter referred to as The Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed concurrently herewith, Serial Number:

WHEREAS, Producent Incorporated, whose post office address is 4665 Nautilus Court South, Suits 3, Boulder, Colorado 80301, (hereinafter referred to as Assigner), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded Assignor under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.

ALSO, Assession hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assesses in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assesses also agrees, without further consideration and at Assesses expense, to identify and communicate to Assesses at Assesses request documents and information concerning the invention that are within Assesses possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assesses that lawfully may be required of this instrument.

Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assigner's expense, to transfer the right to sue for past infringement to Assigner and at Assigner's request provide documents and information, concerning the enforcement of any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignor that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the right to enforce any patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.

Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignore of the entire right, fille and interest in and to the same, for Assignore's sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignore's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignore had this assignment and sale not been made.

Jack L. Jewell 4622 Sunshine Canyon Drive Boulder, Colorado 80302

Signature

Date: 5/28/99

ssn.

Olataraattan professed but not requires

Before me personally appeared said _______ day of ____ day of ____

RECORDED: 04/02/2001

and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her)

Notary Public